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LEO1
Digital gauge and with optional peak value detection

Features

• High accuracy
• Insulated and encapsulated piezoresistive pressure sensor
• 
• Optional: Version for the detection of fast pressure peaks available
• Optional: Intrinsically safe version LEO1-Ei available for use in  

hazardous environments

Functions

• Wide range of pressure units to choose from
• Zero point calibration via buttons
• Automatic shutdown 
• Min./max. display

Typical applications

• HVAC service device
• Fluid technology
• Pump applications
• Actual value display for calibration pump

Accuracy
± 0,1 %FS
Total error band
± 0,2 %FS
Pressure ranges
-1…3 bar to 0…1000 bar
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LEO1
Standard pressure ranges

Relative pressure Absolute pressure Absolute pressure Proof pressure Display resolution

PR PAA PA
-1…3 0…4 12 0,001

-1…10 0…11 30 0,002

-1…30 0…31 90
0,01

0…61 180

0…101 300 0,2

0…300 600 0,1

0…700 1200 0,2

0…1000 1200 0,2

bar rel. bar abs. bar abs. bar bar

Reference pressure at 
atmospheric pressure

Reference pressure at  
0 bar abs. (vacuum)

Reference pressure at  
1 bar abs.

Relating to
reference pressure

Performance

Accuracy @ RT (20…25 °C) ≤ ± 0,1 %FS  

Total error band (0…50 °C) ≤ ± 0,2 %FS  
temperature range.

Compensated temperature range 0…50 °C

Long term stability ± 0,2 %FS Per year under reference conditions, yearly recalibration recommended.

Position dependency ≤ ± 1,5 mbar Calibrated in vertical installation position with pressure connection  
facing downwards.

Pressure range reserve ≥ ± 10 % Valid measured values outside the pressure range, no  

Electrical data

Battery 3V, type CR2430 Only CR2430 from Renata permitted for hazardous application areas (LEO1-Ei).

Battery life
Up to 1000 hours Continuous use, mano mode

Up to 150 hours Continuous use, peak mode (Only valid with option LEO1 Peak)

Electromagnetic compatibility

CE conformity as per 2014/30/EU (EMC) EN IEC 61326-1 / EN IEC 61326-2-3 / EN IEC 61000-6-1 / EN IEC 61000-6-2 / EN IEC 61000-6-3 /  
EN IEC 61000-6-4
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LEO1
LC display

Dimensions/appearance Width x height: 27,8 mm × 30 mm (see Dimensions and options)

Number of digits on LC display 2 rows with 4 1/2 digits each

Display mode Pressure + min./max. 

Display interval 2/s

Measuring rate (mano mode) 2/s

Measuring rate (peak mode) 5ʼ000/s (Only valid with option LEO1 Peak)

bar, mbar, hPa, kPa, MPa, PSI, kp/cm2

Mechanical data

Materials in contact with media

Pressure connection
Stainless steel AISI 316L ≤ 400 bar

Others on request
Stainless steel AISI 318LN, 
1.4462 > 400 bar

Pressure transducer diaphragm Stainless steel AISI 316L

Pressure transducer seal (internal) None

Pressure connection seal (external) FKM (75 Shore, -20…200 °C) Others on request

Other materials

Display housing Faradex AS-1003

Front glass LEXAN® 163R  

Silicone oil Others on request

Further details

Pressure connection
G1/4 male

See Dimensions and options.
1/4 NPT male

Diameter × height × depth 76 mm x 113 mm x 48 mm 
85 mm x 118 mm x 52 mm

Without rubber cover 
With rubber cover

Weight approx. 220 g Without rubber cover

Environmental conditions

Medium temperature range -40…85 °C

Icing not permitted.Ambient temperature range -10…60 °C

Storage temperature range -20…70 °C

Protection IP65

Load cycles @ RT (20…25 °C) > 10 million pressure cycles 0…100 %FS

Note Readability of the LC display is guaranteed between 10 °C and 50 °C. 
Outside this range it may be limited.

Explosion protection LEO1-Ei

Intrinsically safe version LEO1-Ei in accordance 
with 2014/34/EU (ATEX) and IECEx

LCIE 01 ATEX 6001 X
IECEx LCIE 18.0035 X
Zone 0: Ex II 1G Ex ia IIC T5 Ga

The intrinsically safe version may only be operated using the CR2430 
battery from RENATA.
Max. permitted ambient temperature range -10…80 °C.

Note The conditions for safe use can be found in the operating instructions.
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LEO1 – Dimensions and options
LC display
 

Front cover Content Dimensions

Width × height:
27,8 mm × 30,0 mm

Digit size:
top:  8 mm × 3 mm
bottom: 7 mm × 3 mm
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For pressure range ≤ 400 bar
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DIN EN ISO 1179-2 ASME/ANSI B 120.1

For pressure range > 400 bar
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Other pressure connections available on request.

• Other compensated pressure ranges
• Other compensated temperature ranges
• Parts that come into contact with media made from Hastelloy C-276, Iconel 718 or titanium
• 
• 
• 
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LEO1 – Scope of delivery and accessories
Scope of delivery

Plastic case CR2430 Battery Renata Operating instructions D/E/F

Accessories

Rubber cover KELLER 5-point report KELLER 11-point report

11 Punkte Prüfprotokoll

KELLER AG für Druckmesstechnik, St.Gallerstrasse 119, CH-8404 Winterthur, Tel. +41 52 235 25 25
KELLER Ges. für Druckmesstechnik mbH, Schwarzwaldstrasse 17, D-79798 Jestetten, Tel. +49 77 45 92 14 0

Auftrag Nr

Druck DPI 515 (-1...3,5 / -1...35 bar)PM 02230

960 24mbar °C

0 4 bar abs
0 4 bar abs

LEO2 / -1...3bar / 81021

0...50°C

Tech.Bezeichnung

Best.Nr

3V Batt.Ausgang/Speisung

0.100
0.800
1.600
2.400
3.200

bar abs
0.100
0.800
1.600
2.400
3.200
4.000

bar abs

Serienummer

...

...

0.100
0.800
1.600
2.400
3.200
4.000

bar abs
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

%FS
0.100
0.800
1.600
2.400
3.200

bar abs
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

%FS

0.000

0.000

0.000

Druckquelle

Messgerät

Luftdruck Temperatur

Druckbereich

Anzeige

Komp. Temperaturbereich

Druck Druck Anzeige Anzeige Fehler Hysterese

Max. Fehler %FS

Beste Gerade

Endpunktlin.

Fehlerband

Kunde  

Prod.Nr 303010.0002

0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

%FS

Fehler

Pos 1

Genauigkeit RT [%FS] 0.100

Datum

28.10.2019
Prüfer / Prüferin

Rückverfolgbarkeit der Prüfmittel auf Nationale Normale bei KELLER
gemäss http://www.keller-druck.ch/picts/pdf/german/70AA005_g.pdf

Zerti�ziert nach ISO 9001:2015 www.keller-druck.com

For additional protection in 
harsh environments.

Deviation at room tempera-
ture.

Deviation at room temperature 
with hysteresis.

Issued by the external 
calibration laboratory of the 
German accreditation body 
DAkkS or the Swiss accredita-
tion body SAS.


